
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
Office of Families and Children 

Bureau of Child and Adult Technical Assistance 
 

Technical Assistance Specialists 
Warne Edwards Akron Field Office 330-252-6563 Warne.Edwards@jfs.ohio.gov 
Cheryl O’Brien Akron Field Office 330-252-6565 Cheryl.Obrien@jfs.ohio.gov 
Lisa Purdy Akron Field Office 330-252-6559 Lisa.Purdy@jfs.ohio.gov 
Lynn Boose Dayton Field Office 937-264-5746 Lynn.Boose@jfs.ohio.gov 
Susan Shafer Dayton Field Office 937-264-5749 Susan.Shafer@jfs.ohio.gov 
Kimberley Stewart Dayton Field Office 937-264-5748 KimberleyR.Stewart@jfs.ohio.gov 
Robert Bruni Toledo Field Office 419-247-0427 Robert.Bruni@jfs.ohio.gov 
Katina Ferguson Toledo Field Office 419-247-0531 Katina.Ferguson@jfs.ohio.gov 
Amy Reinhart Toledo Field Office 419-247-0429 Amy.Reinhart@jfs.ohio.gov 
Justin Abel Columbus Field Office 614-752-1295 Justin.Abel@jfs.ohio.gov 
Cynthia Grigsby Columbus Field Office 614-387-8007 Cynthia.Grigsby@jfs.ohio.gov 
Robynn Jasper Columbus Field Office 614-752-0281 Robynn.Jasper@jfs.ohio.gov 
 


